Tab 2 - Trend City Of Santa Fe, NM+
Santa Fe CVB
For the Month of February 2019

Currency: USD - US Dollar

Monthly Percent Change Overall Percent Change
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Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Year To Date Running 12 Months
=e=0Occupancy «#-ADR ===RevPAR @Occupancy BADR @RevPAR
Occupancy (%) 2017 2018 2019 Year To Date Running 12 Months
. sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019
This Year, 773 756 550 573 428 498 695 642 738 826 81.1 80.4 789 76.1 60.9 563 468 525 45.0 461 495 66.6 66.6 687
Last Year 803 773 576 576 400 505 695 628 708 79.4 794 785 773 756 55.0 573 428 498 440 450 46.1 64.2 66.6 66.6
Percent Change | 38 2.2 43 06 69 14 00 22 42 40 21 25 20 07 108 16 95 55 28 25 75 38 0.1 32
2017 2018 2019 Year To Date Running 12 Months
Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec . Jan Feb 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019
144.04 141.48 117.92 135.78 100.77 107.33 11555 123.18 131.64 138.42 15433 168.62 153.49 154.03 12150 141.41 109.13 11033 10167 104.13 109.73 127.14 13095 13777
14220 140.07 116.40 132.12 98.89 104.11 12.77 116.24 126.72 130.50 148.23 15858 144,04 14148 117.92 13678 | 10077 107.33 100.00 101.67 104.13 124.01 127.14 13095
Percent Change 12 1.0 13 28 19 31 25 60 39 60 a1 63 66 89 30 41 83 28 17 24 54 25 30 52
RevPAR 2017 2018 2019 Year To Date Running 12 Months
. Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Fob 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019
This Year| 11131 106.96 64.85 7776 4300 53.42 8030 79.11 97.20 114.35 126.12 135.54 121.04 117.22 74.05 7964 | 5112 5791 4573 48.00 5435 84.71 87.17 9466
LastYear 11431 108.24 66.90 76.09 39.65 62.67 78.36 73.01 80.77 103.73 17.74 124.41 1131 106.96 64.85 77.76 43.00 53.42 4397 4573 48.00 79.56 8471 8717
Percent Change 26 12 3.1 22 89 16 25 84 83 102 63 89 87 96 14.2 24 186 8.4 40 50 13.2 65 29 86
2017 2018 2019 Year To Date Running 12 Months
Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019
This Year| 137,880 142,476 137,880 142,476 144,987 130,956 144,987 140,310 144,987 140,310 144,987 144,274 139,620 144,274 139,620 144,274 144,274 130,312 275,943 275,943 274,586 1,707,841 1,684,830 1,702,220
LastYear| 140,310 144,987 140310 144,987 144,987 130,956 144,987 137,880 142,476 137,880 142,476 142,476 137,880 142,476 137,880 142476 | 144,987 130,956 276,179 275,943 275943 1,711,747 1,707,841 1,684,830
Percent Change A7 17 A7 17 00 0.0 00 18 18 18 18 13 13 13 13 13 05 05 0.1 00 05 02 13 10
Damand 2017 2018 2019 Year To Date Running 12 Months
Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019
This Year! 106,548 107.713 75,821 81,501 62,005 65,180 100,753 90,111 107,062 116,913 117,651 116,039 110,101 100,798 85004 81,258 67,585 68,405 124,115 127,185 135,990 1,137,884 1,121,506 1,169,670
LastYear| 112,724 112,035 80,647 83,497 67,993 66,122 100,746 86,604 100,032 109,616 113,166 11,774 106,548 107,713 76,821 81,501 62,005 65,180 121,434 124,115 127,185 1,008,281 1,137,884 1,121,596
Percent Change 55 39 6.0 -23 69 14 0.0 40 6.1 58 39 38 33 19 122 04 90 49 22 25 6.9 36 14 43
Reventio 2017 2018 2019 Year To Date Running 12 Months
Sep oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb 2017 2018 2019 2017 2018 2019
This Year| 15347391 15230114 8940916 11078800 | 6,247,955 6096037 11641007 11000838 14003331 16044197 18141483 19554828 16,800,784 16911844 10339267  11.490688 = 7.375727 7,546,886 12618817 13243992  14,922613 144,666,824 146,870,428 161,139,750 |
LastYear 16030473 15602820 9,387,005 11031862 | 5734742 6884075 11,361,020 10066545 12790482 14,302,195 16775143  17.724,830 15347391  15239,114 8040916 11,078,800 | 6,247,955 6,996,037 12143416 12618817 13,243,992 136,194,601 144,666,824 146,870,428
Percent Change 43 29 48 04 89 16 25 103 10.2 122 8.1 103 10.1 1.0 156 37 8.1 7.9 39 50 12.7 62 15 97
Censiis % 2017 2018 2019
Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec . Jan Feb
Census Props 54 54 54 54 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55
Census Rooms 4506 4596 4596 4596 4677 4677 4677 4677 4677 4677 4677 4654 4654 4654 4654 4654 4654 4654
% Rooms Participants 81.0 81.0 810 81.0 813 813 813 813 813 813 813 809 8.0 83.0 8.0 83.0 830 8.0

A blank row indicates insufficient data.

The STR Destination Report s a publication of STR, Inc. and STR Global, Ltd., and is intended solely for use by paid subscribers. Reproduction or distribution of the STR Destination Report. in whole or part. without writien permission is prohibited and subject to legal action. If you have received this report and are NOT a subscriber to the STR Destination Reporl. please contact us immediately. Source: 2019 STR, Inc. / STR Global, Ltd. trading as "STR".
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Tab 3 - Response City Of Santa Fe, NM+

Santa Fe CVB
For the Month of February 2019

STR Code
62505
52454
58288
41279
41244
43564
28288
63214
61042

9104
31850
16152

9844
28258
28259
13867

3200
62826
16153
28283
59480
16157
41245
66140

7414
47765
41280
18538
41246
20417
43542

1744

8934
29757

5627
23918
16156
16151
66141
52455
50069
22549

3201
37083
37636
45976
16159
30304
27536

7835
29677
32594

3199

4969
23337
29172
30088
30001
59502

5160

6490
31302

5945
16154
28295

8750
28969

_Name of Establishment

Closed Alexanders Inn

Closed Casa Pueblo Inn

Closed Otra Vez En Sante Fe
Closed Pueblo Hermosa

Drury Plaza Hotel Santa Fe

El Paradero Bed & Breakfast Inn
Eldorado Hotel

Fort Marcy Hotel Suites

Garrett's Desert Inn

Hilton Santa Fe

Hotel Chimayo de Santa Fe

Hotel Santa Fe

Hotel St Francis

Inn & Spa @ Loretto

|Inn @ Vanessie

|Inn Of The Governors

Inn On The Alameda

Inn On The Paseo

La Fonda On the Plaza

Las Palomas

Luxx Boutique Hotel

Motel 6 Santa Fe Plaza Downtown
Old Santa Fe Inn

Pueblo Bonito Bed & Breakfast
Rosewood Inn Of The Anasazi
Santa Fe Motel & Inn

Santa Fe Sage Inn

The Inn Of The Five Graces

The Lodge Of Santa Fe

Tribute Portfolio La Posada De Santa Fe
|Villas De Santa Fe

Closed - Independent Thunderbird Inn
Closed Cactus Lodge Motel

Closed Warren Inn

El Rey Inn

Inn Of The Turquoise Bear

Kings Rest Court

Pecos Trail Inn

Residence Inn Santa Fe

Rodeway Inn Santa Fe

Santa Fe Suites

SureStay Collection Inn at Santa Fe
Western Scene Motel

Closed Rancho Encantado
Baymont Inn & Suites Santa Fe
Best Western Plus Inn Of Santa Fe
Closed - Independent Adobe Inn & Studios
|Comfort Inn Santa Fe

Comfort Suites Santa Fe

Courtyard Santa Fe

Days Inn Santa Fe New Mexico
DoubleTree by Hilton Hotel Santa Fe
Econo Lodge Inn & Suites Santa Fe
Fairfield Inn & Suites Santa Fe
Holiday Inn Express Santa Fe Cerrillos
Hyatt Place Santa Fe

La Quinta Inns & Suites Santa Fe
Motel 6 Santa Fe

Motel 6 Santa Fe Centeral

Motel 6 Santa Fe Cerrillos Road South
Quality Inn Santa Fe

Silver Saddle Motel

Super 8 Santa Fe

Tranquilla Inn

Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
|Santa Fe, NM
|Santa Fe, NM
|Santa Fe, NM
|Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
|Santa Fe, NM
|Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
|Santa Fe, NM
|Santa Fe, NM
|Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
Santa Fe, NM
|Santa Fe, NM
|Santa Fe, NM
|Santa Fe, NM
|Santa Fe, NM
|Santa Fe, NM
|Santa Fe, NM
'Santa Fe, NM
|Santa Fe, NM
|Santa Fe, NM

_ — ment | City&state
Closed - Fairmont Heritage Place El Corazon De Santa Fe Santa Fe, NM
Closed - Independent Territorial Inn @ The Marcy

Closed - Independent The Hacienda @ Hotel Santa Fe

Zip Code
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
187501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87501
87505
87505
87505
87505
87505
87505
87505
87505
87505
87505
87505
87505
87506
87507
87507
87507
87507
87507
87507
87507
87507
87507
87507
87507
87507
87507
87507
187507
87507
87507
87507
87507
87507

Aff Date
Jan 2016
Dec 2010
Jan 2016
Aug 2001
Feb 2009
Jun 1982
Aug 1994
{Aug 2014

|Sep 2004
Jun 1973
May 1989
Jan 1973
Jun 2000
Apr 1991
Jun 1923
Apr 2016
Jun 2012
Jun 1965
Jun 1986
Jun 1991
Jun 1922

Jun 2010
|May 2010
Jun 2002
Jun 1985
Oct 2005
Jun 1950
Jun 1984
Jun 1996
Nov 2005
Oct 2016
Feb 1998
Sep 2013
Jul 2005

'Jun 2001

Jun 1930
Jun 1996
Jun 1980
Jun 1965
Jul 1986

Jul 2018

Jun 1998
Aug 2018
Jan 1880
Jan 2002
Jul 2015

Apr 2011

Apr 2013
Jul 1994

Apr 1996
May 1999
Jul 1997

Dec 2011
Dec 2012
Jan 2018
Dec 2004
May 2010
Nov 1986
Jan 1974
Nov 2012
Dec 2006

Total Properties:

Open
__Date | Rooms| Rms
Nov 2011 | 0]
| 0|
Jan 2007 | 0!
Jun 1903 | 0
Jun 1998 | 0
Jun 1930 | 0l
| o!
|Aug 2014 | 182
[ 15
|Mar 1986 | 219
Jun 1973 | 88|
Jun 1966 | 83|
Jan 1973 | 158
Jun 1990 | 56|
Apr1991 | 162
Jun 1923 | 79
May 1975 | 136
Jun 2012 | 18
Jun 1965 | 100|
Jun 1986 | 72
Jun 1991 | 18
Jun1922 | 180
| 63
|Jun 2010 | 16
s
|Jun 2002 | 43
|Jun 1985 18!
|Jul 1991 58|
Jun 1950 23|
Jun 1984 145|
Jun 1996 | 24|
Jun1976 | 125|
Jun 1940 | 157
Feb 1994 105
Jan 1970 | 0}
| 0|
i ol
Jun 1930 | 86|
Jun 1996 | 1
Jun 1980 | 18
Jun 1965 | 23
Jul1986 | 120|
Jun 1962 | 58
Jun 1998 123
Nov 1998 | 98
Jan 1980 32
Jun 1932 | 0
Aug 1994 | 51/
Jun 1990 95|
Jun 1981 0|
Jul 1994 83|
Apr 1996 | 60
Apr1985 |  209|
Jun 1965 | 83|
May 1986 | 130,
1Jun 1990 | 48
|Aug 1994 | 81
|Mar 1996 | 76|
|May 2010 | 92|
INov1986 | 131
|Jan 1974 104/
Jun 1995 | 76/
§ | 118
|May 1987 98|
|Oct1980 | 25|
|Mar 1984 87
|Jun 1990 | 47
67| 4654
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Tab 3 - Response City Of Santa Fe, NM+

Santa Fe CVB
For the Month of February 2019
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A blank row indicates insufficient data.
The STR Destination Report is a publication of STR, Inc. and STR Global, Ltd., and is intended solely for use by paid subscribers. Reproduction or distribution of the STR Destination Report, in whole or part, without written permission is prohibited and subject to legal action. If you have received this report and are NOT a subscriber to the STR Destination

Report, please contact us immediately. Source: 2019 STR, Inc. / STR Global, Ltd. trading as "STR".



Tab 4 - Multi-Segment
Santa Fe CVB
For the month of: February 2019

Current Month - February 2019 vs February 2018

Currency: USD - US Dollar

Year to Date - February 2019 vs Febri

Participation

Currency
| Occ % ADR | RevPAR Percent Change from February 2018 [ Occ % | ADR | RevPAR Percent Change from YTD 2018 Properties [ Rooms
| i | Room  Room ! | Room  Room  Room |
| 180Code 2019 2018 | 2019 2018 | 2019 2018 |  Occ ADR RevPAR  Rev Avail  Room Sold| 2019 2018 | 2019 2018 2019 2018 | Occ ADR  RevPAR  Rev Avail Sold Census _ Sample | Census Sample

- S v ! } ——ADR ___ Rev' | 2018 _ 2019 2018 | Occ ADR Sold, ple | .
|Santa Fe, NM Downtown+ g! usb 1§ 64.2 62.3) 14062 136.05, 90.23 8476 3.0 34 6.5 6.5 0.0 3.0/ § 60.4 56.9; 138.52 131.65| 8361 74.87 6.1 52 17 17 0.0 6.1 23 12{ 2048 1559
iSan\a Fe, NM Cerrillos+ {i usD 1 é 416 38,71 70.90 6859 2952 2656 75 34 12 10.1 -1.0 6.5; | 39.5 36.7‘l 71.18 67.98| 28.10 24941 77 a7 127 16 -1.0 6‘6! 27 22/ 2302 2057
Senta Fe,NMPeriphorys || _usD | 1] oL e ! AET Le olb e S {mEC PR RS ) oL SN SRR NI § (ST PR S N

Tab 5 - Multi-Seg Raw

Santa Fe CVB
For the Month of February 2019

Current Month - February 2019 vs February 2018

Year to Date - February 2019 vs February 2018

| b Supply. 1 ___ Demand | Revenue | | suwply | Demand | Revenue |
o | 180Cods | Rate | 2019 | 2018 | %Chg | 2010 | 2018 | %Chg | 7019 | 2018 | %chg | | 2019 | 2018 | %Ghg | 2019 | 2018 | %Chg 2019 | 2018 | %Chg |
|Santa Fe, NM Downtown+ i usD | 1] 57,344] 57,344| 00| 36,797| 35724] 30| 5,174,2511 4,860,229/ s.s% } 120,832 120,832  0.0] 72937, 68,720/  6.1| 10,103,327 9,047,156 117
|Santa Fe, NM Cerrilos+ | uso |1 64,456\ 65,100\ -1,oi 26,836| 25205 65| 1,902786| 1728732 10.1) 135,818 137,175 -1.0; 53629 50313 66 3817070 3420527 116
|Santa Fe, NM Periphery+ | uso | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | J |

A blank row indicates insufficient data.

The STR Destination Report is a publication of STR, Inc. and STR Global, Ltd., and is intended solely for use by paid
"STR™.

of the STR Destinati

Report, in whole or part, without written permission is prohibited and subject to legal action. If you have received this report and are NOT a subscriber to the STR Destination Report, please contact us immediately. Source: 2019 STR, Inc. / STR Global, Ltd. trading as




Tab 6 - Response Downtown+

Santa Fe CVB
For the Month of February 2019

. ) 2019
: Open RARRRRERRER
|[STRCode|  NameofEstablishment | City&State Zip Code | AffDate | Date | Rooms | F J/ASIONDJFMAMI I
| 62505 Closed - Fairmont Heritage Place EI Corazon De Santa Fe Santa Fe, NM 87501 Jan 2016 |Nov 2011 0 T
X 63214 | Drury Plaza Hotel Santa Fe Santa Fe, NM 87501 Aug 2014 |Aug 2014 182 © © 06 06 06 06 0606 06 06 0 06 0 0 06 06 06 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0
| 61042 El Paradero Bed & Breakfast Inn Santa Fe, NM 87501 15
| 9104 | Eldorado Hotel Santa Fe, NM 87501 Sep 2004 |Mar 1986 219 e © © o © o 6 6 06 6 6 6 © © © © © 06 6 06 0 0 0 0 o
! 31850 Fort Marcy Hotel Suites Santa Fe, NM 87501 Jun 1973 |Jun 1973 88 |
i 16152 | Garrett's Desert Inn Santa Fe, NM 87501 May 1989 | Jun 1966 83
| 9844 Hilton Santa Fe Santa Fe, NM 87501 Jan 1973 |Jan 1973 158 © 06 © 06 06 06 06 06 06 06 06 06 06 0 06 0 0 0 06 06 0 0 0 0 0 0
28258 | Hotel Chimayo de Santa Fe Santa Fe, NM 187501 Jun 2000 |Jun 1990 56 | o o 6 6 06 0 06 06 0 06 06 0 0 06 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 00
28259 Hotel Santa Fe Santa Fe, NM 187501 Apr 1991 | Apr 1991 162 Y |o o © o ¢ ¢ ¢ 0o ¢ ¢ 0 ¢ 0 ¢ ¢ 0 ¢ 06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
13867 | Hotel St Francis Santa Fe, NM 87501 Jun 1923 |Jun 1923 79 Y }o © © 6 06 0 06 06 06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3200/Inn & Spa @ Loretto Santa Fe, NM 87501 Apr 2016 | May 1975 136 Y [o o o ®© 0o 0 06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
62826 |Inn @ Vanessie Santa Fe, NM 87501 Jun 2012 |Jun 2012 18 |
16153 Inn Of The Governors Santa Fe, NM 87501 Jun 1965 |Jun 1965 100 lo |0 jo jo o lo fo lo {0 {0 jo jo lo fo jo lo o jo jo [0 (o jo jo io (o jo
28283 Inn On The Alameda Santa Fe, NM 87501 Jun 1986 |Jun 1986 72 e e 6 o 6 06 6 6 6 6 06 06 06 06 06 06 0 0 06 06 0 0 0 0 0 ¢
16157 |La Fonda On the Plaza Santa Fe, NM 87501 Jun 1922 |Jun 1922 180 Y © ©6 6 © 6 06 0 0o ¢ ©6 6 06 06 06 06 0 06 06 06 06 06 06 0 0 0 o |
41245|Las Palomas Santa Fe, NM 87501 63 Y |
66140 Luxx Boutique Hotel Santa Fe, NM 87501 Jun 2010 |Jun 2010 16
47765/0ld Santa Fe Inn Santa Fe, NM 87501 Jun 2002 |Jun 2002 43
18538 |Rosewood Inn Of The Anasazi Santa Fe, NM 87501 Oct 2005 |Jul 1991 58 © 6 © 0 06 06 © 06 0 0 06 06 0 06 0 0 0 06 0 06 0 06 0 0 0 0
41246 | Santa Fe Motel & Inn Santa Fe, NM 87501 Jun 1850 |Jun 1950 23 |
43542 The Inn Of The Five Graces Santa Fe, NM 87501 Jun 1996 |Jun 1996 24
8934 Tribute Portfolio La Posada De Santa Fe Santa Fe, NM 87501 Oct 2016 {Jun 1940 157 Y © 06 06 0 0 06 06 0 06 06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 06 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 ‘
29757 Villas De Santa Fe Santa Fe, NM 87501 Feb 1998 |Feb 1994 105 |
66141 Inn Of The Turquoise Bear Santa Fe, NM 87505 |Jun1996 |Junt96 | 11,
| Total Properties: 24] 2048 o - Monthly data received by STR
e - Monthly and daily data received by STR
‘Blank - No data received by STR

[Y__-(Chg in Rms) Property has experienced a room addition or drop during the time period of the report

A blank row indicates insufficient data.

The STR Destination Report is a publication of STR, Inc. and STR Global, Ltd., and is intended solely for use by paid subscribers. Reproduction or distribution of the STR Destination Report, in whole or part, without written permission is prohibited and subject to legal action. If you have received this report and are NOT a subscriber to the STR Destination
Report, please contact us immediately. Source: 2019 STR, Inc. / STR Global, Ltd. trading as "STR".



